MEMBER’S TROPHY

Match #441
TRO-083

The Members' Trophy is a sterling silver pitcher. It was placed in annual competition in 1901 by the National Rifle Association of
America.

Match Conditions:

1901 - An individual fired match for NRA annual members consisting of five shots standing, 200 yards and five shots, prone, at 500
yards with the military rifle.

1907 - Competition opened to include NRA Life Members. Seven shots standing at 200 yards and seven shots prone at 600 yards.

1913 - 10 shots at 600 yards prone.

1951 -20 shots at 600 yards prone. NRA match and Service Rifles.

1965 - Two sighting shots and 30 shots for record, 10 each prone, kneeling and standing at 300 yards. The Military A Target will be
used. A rifle with on restrictions on sights or ammunition except that they must be safe.

1966 - Two sighting shots and 20 shots for record at 600 yards prone on military Competition M-R target with either the Service or
NRA Match Rifle.

1968 - 20 shots, 200 yards, slow fire, standing.

1976 -30 shots, 200 yards, slow fire, standing.

1978 - 20 shots, 200 yards, slow fire, standing.

2017 — National Matches moved to Camp Atterbury, Edinburgh, Indiana

TROPHY WINNERS
1901 Ord. SGT William F. Leushner, NY NG 47 1922 SGT John Velenage, 13 US Inf. 50+9
1902 Dr. W.G. Hudson 48 1923  SSG F.M. Franklin, US Eng. 50+12
1903 Ord. SGT William F. Leushner, NY NG 49 1924 CPT Lloyd S. Spooner, US Inf 50+ 8
1904 Cadet CPT Sheridan Ferree 48 1925 CPL Joseph Yersak, US Cav. 50+ 3
1905 C.E. Groome, DC NG 48 1926  Arthur A. Fisher 49
1906 SGT Henry Baptist, 6th MA 49 1927  CPL R. McAllister, US Eng. 50-12V
1907 Dr. Walter G. Hudson 65 1928 Coxswain C.M. Reed, USN 50
1908 Ord. SGT William F. Leushner, NY NG 49 1929  L.A. Sprinkle, US Cav. 50
1909 LT George C. Shaw, 27th US Inf. 67 1930 SGT G.G. Wolfe, US Eng. 50
1910 MAJ C.C. Towsend 64 1931 SGT Henry P. Crowe, USMC 50
1911 LT Charles B. Winder, OH NG 67 1932 H.J. Black 49
1912 1912 P.S. Schofield, MA NG 66 1933  GYSGT Harry R. King, USMC 50-8V
1913 1913 CPT W. Dabney, US Inf. 50 1934 H.T. Gilmore 50-8V
1914 NO COMPETITION 1935  William M. Pedroli 50
1915  CPL James F. Coppedge, USMC 50 1936  Lyle D. Stoker 50
1916 1916 George W. Chesley, CT NG 50 1937 BM2 Virgil W.B. Jansen, USCG 50-8V
1917 NO COMPETITION 1938  CPL Robert H. Huntington, US Inf. 50-9V
1918 PVT John H. McGuire, USMC 49 1939  1LT Edwin L. Hamilton, USMC 50-14V
1919 CPL Clarence P. Kennedy, USMC 50+35 1940 SGT William D. Reynolds, US Cav. 50-9V
1920  SGT Theodore P. Crawley, USMC 50+9 1941-50 No Competition

1921 SGT James C. Stafford, USMC 50+27 1951 Martin J. Hull 100-16V



19562
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

Lloyd D. Jenkins

LTCOL Walter R. Walsh, USMC
MSGT Francis B. Conway, USA
George Bjornstad

Albert J. McClure

C.W. Lagrone

Philip E. Valentini

J.M. Phillips, Jr.

W.P. Thelen

1961-64 NO COMPETITION
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1966
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1972
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1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

LT D.W. Adams, USA

CPT W.L. Powell, USA

Chester F. Hamilton, USA

LT Gary L. Anderson, NGUS
SSGT Kenneth A. Edge, USMC
LT Gary L. Anderson, NGUS
Ronald G. Troyer

SFC Martin D. Edmondson, USA
Gary L. Anderson

Guy Green

LT Norman R. Harris, USNR
CPT Boyd D. Goldsby, USAR
William J. Stratmann

CWO David I. Boyd Il, USMC
Carl R. Bernosky

CWO David I. Boyd II, USMC
Ron S. Sekellick

Patrick M. McCann

SSGT Earl S. Ellis, USA
Thomas M. Miller

1985 G. David Tubb

1986 David I. Boyd II

1987 Patrick M. McCann

CPL Dennis W. DeMille, USMC
Patricia A. Cummings

GM2 Karl E. Berggren, USCG
Lones W. Wigger, Jr.

SGT Dennis W. Demille, USMC
Frank Van Cleave

GYSGT Jeffery N. Schafer, USMC
Joseph W. Hendricks

SSGT Billy R. Williamson, USMC
SPC Christoph S. Hatcher, USA
SGT Christopher S. Hatcher, USA
Liana L. Bombardier

MSG Douglas L. Morrison,USA
1stSGT Steven J. Slee, USA
CWO Dennis Demille, USMC
James C. Fox

Norman G. Houle

Troy A. Lawton

Norman G. Houle

Carl R. Bernosky

Carl R. Bernosky

SPC Sherri J. Gallagher, USA
SGT Sherri J. Gallagher, USA
Rodrigo S. Rosa

SGT Sherri J. Gallagher, USA
Mark E. Laramie

SSG SHANE BARNHART, USA
Norman Houle

100-13V
100-18V
100-16V
100-19V
100-19V
100-19V
100-17V
100-19V
100-18V

150-23V
199-10X
200-15X
200-7X
196-5X
198-7X
191-7X
197-7X
196-5X
195-3X
198-7X
298-8X
296-11X
198-9X
199-56X
200-10X
198-6X
198-7X
198-6X
198-4X
199-4X
198-6X
194-3X
199-10X
192-56X
198-56X
198-7X
199-12X
199-11X
199- 8X
196- 4X
199-7X
199-7X
199-10X
194-4X
196-7X
198-11X
199-6X
200-8X
199-9X
200-12X
199-10X
199-11X
199-56X
200-9X
199-11X
199-7X
199-56X
198-6X
199-9X
199-10X

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

SGT Nick Mowrer, USAR 199-6X

SGT Nick Mowrer, USA RES 199-6X
SGT Benjamin Cleland USA REG 200-10X
Daniel R. Duitsman 200-07X
National Matches cancelled due to COVID

SSG Erin M. McNeil, USA REG 199-09X
SFC Brandon Green, USA REG 199-08X
Amanda Elsenboss 198-7X
Jonathan E Oneal 197-8X



